
GULF ENGLISH SCHOOL CAIRO 
SCHOOL CALENDAR 

2024-2025 
 

Term One 

Sunday 18th August 2024 

Tuesday 20th August 2024 

 
FIRST DAY SLT & HODs 

FIRST DAY ALL STAFF 

 

Wednesday 21st August to 
Thursday 5th September 2024 inclusive 

Sunday 8th September 2024 

Thursday 12th September 2024 

 

Sunday 29th September 2023 

 

 
Friday 25th October to 

Saturday 2nd November 2024 inclusive 

Monday 23rd December 2024 

 

STAFF ONLY DAYS 

START OF ACADEMIC YEAR (FS2 – KS4) 

START OF ACADEMIC YEAR (FS1) 

 

PROPHET MOHAMED’S BIRTHDAY- SCHOOL 

CLOSED 

 
MID-TERM ONE BREAK – (Excluding KS4) 

LAST DAY TERM ONE 

Tuesday 24th December 2024 to  BREAK BETWEEN TERM ONE AND 

Saturday 11th January 2025 inclusive TERM TWO – SCHOOL CLOSED (KS4 OFF) 

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 

Term Two 

Sunday 12th January 2025 FIRST DAY TERM TWO 

 

Friday 21st February to 

Saturday 1st March 2025 inclusive 
 

Sunday 2nd March 2025 

 

MID-TERM TWO BREAK - SCHOOL CLOSED 

 
RAMADAN TIMINGS BEGIN 

Thursday 27th March 2025 
 

Sunday 30th March to 

Tuesday 1st April 2025 inclusive 
 

Thursday 10th April 2025 

RAMADAN TIMINGS END 

 
 

EID EL FITR - SCHOOL CLOSED 

 

LAST DAY TERM 2 

Friday 11th April to BREAK BETWEEN TERM TWO AND 

Monday 21st April 2025 inclusive TERM THREE – SCHOOL CLOSED 
 

Term Three 

Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

 

FIRST DAY TERM THREE 

Thursday 1st May 2025 

 

Thursday 5th June 2025 

Monday 9th June 2025 

 

Tuesday 17th June 2025 

Saturday 21st June 2025 

Wednesday 18th June 2025 to 
Thursday 26th June 2025 inclusive 

LABOUR DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED 

 
EID EL ADHA – SCHOOL CLOSED 

 

 

LAST DAY FOR STUDENTS 

GRADUATION DAY 

 
STAFF ONLY DAYS 


	cc 2024-2025

